Datasheet	 Si-805 EN
Valve positioner	 Edition: 2010-04
Type SP405	 Pneumatic
Type SPE405	 Electro-pneumatic
The SOMAS pneumatic positioner type SP405 (20 – 100 kPa) and the electro-pneumatic
type SPE405 (4 – 20 mA) are developed to meet the demands from the process industry.
The SOMAS positioners are intended for a rotary motion up to 90°. They are developed
for quarter turn actuators and valves but can easily be adapted for actuators with a

Pilot valve Stainless steel
Diaphragm Silicone rubber
Ordering example
Positioner type SPE405
Characteristic: Linear
Control signal: 4-20 mA
For actuator type…
Technical specification
SP405 SPE405
Control signal	 Standard 20-100 kPa 4 - 20 mA
Control signal	 Split range
20-60 kPa
60-100 kPa
4 - 12 mA
12 - 20 mA
Air consumption 	 (at balance and 6 bar supply pressure) max 10 Nl/min max 15 Nl/min
Air capacity 	 (at 6 bar supply pressure) 450 Nl/min approx. ca. 450 Nl/min approx.
Max voltage drop – 8,6 V at 20 mA
Cam discs 	 Linear 0 - 90° 0 - 90°
Cam discs 	 Equal percentage 0 - 60°, 0 - 90° 0 - 60°, 0 - 90°
Connections G 1/4” G 1/4”
Supply pressure 4-8 bar 4-8 bar
Ambient temperature -40° to +100° C -40° to +100° C
Hysteresis ± 0,5 % 1 ± 0,5 % 1
Repeatability < 0,5 % 1 < 0,5 % 1
Input resistance – 430 Ohm
Weight 1,5 kg 2,3 kg
Supply air According to ISO 8573-1 Class 3 According to ISO 8573-1 Class 3
Protection class – Equivalent to IP65
1 Of chosen control signal
datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
0
0
30
30
60
60
90 90
0
0
30
30
60
60
90 90
37
17.5